TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

October 18, 2018

Pericdical estimate for Partiai Payment No. 7 to Advance Construction, Inc., 2141 Woodale Avenue, Green Bay, WI 54313 for Motor Avenue And
Fairview Avenue Utility And Street Recontruction - Concrete Pavement.

Contract No. #4042

CONTRACT DATE: February 22, 2018

Original $1,531,375.90  (Amended $ 1,625,130.40)
L . . Bid | Complated o
mi Iters No. Itern Description Unit Quantities | Quantity Unit ?rlce Amount
T 01001 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 1 $  19,000.00| 3 19,000.00
2| gopp3 |FROSION BALES EAGH 20 20 $ 8.00|$ 160.00
31 opoos |INLET PROTECTION EACH 35 0 |s 50,00 $ 1,500.00
] osspp [STMOVE EXISTGING CURD AND LF 4100 3800 | $ 2.00] $ 7,600.00
5| ossaq |REMOVEEXISTING SIDEWALK sY 1300 1000 | 3% 9.00| % 9,000,00
6 | oason |GAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIITS . 00 s 200l s -
7| o3gso |REMOVEEXISTING ROADWAY sY 7600 775 |'$ 200! $ 14,350.00
8| a0 |SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE | | . 2200 156 |3 2o50ls 57.134,00
81 o415 EVE}?{L?\IXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON- sY 3250 4730 |% 200($ 9,460.00
01 o4020 ;;;g‘é CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY TON | 4800 5000 | $ 11.55| 57,750.00
1 o402 ?_fﬁ?ﬁﬁg&%%@ﬁg'z BASE COURSE, | 1oy 500 1300 | § 16.55 | $ 21,515.00
21 o451 gﬁ:ﬁﬁ%ﬁgf‘?@ﬁgﬁgg ES;RSE' TON 900 1300 |$ 16.55| $ 21,515.00
3| oaiz0 |SLURRY BACKFILL or o R 00| )
14| opgosg |NTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 15 15 |$ 365.00 | $ 5,475.00
15| gsose |SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT EACH 31 28 |s  127050|% 35,574.00
Bl 05074 ggggﬁ&:ﬁ;ﬂ&%ﬁ;giﬁ:gg AND EACH 31 2 |8 237.00| 6,636.00
7| oso7s  |SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 1 3 $  3,20000|% 8,600.00
8] os07s g‘;ﬁg‘;’“ SEWER LATERAL SPOT EACH 2 2 $  2,00000($ 4,000.00
19| ososg |SANITARY [ATERAL REINSTATEMENT | _ ” s |3 r2500| 5 3.425.00
20| g5q0g | INCHPVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 81 a1 |8 132.50| § 46,507.50
21| gs3ps |8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 1,187 1318 |$ 22.20| § 29,259,60
75| oeaio |10 INGH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE " e I I ool s 4.909.60
23| osarg |12 INGH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE O -2 s 5751 8 271950
24| osara |12 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE o ' o | s J 477750
25| g5aqe |15 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 1,025 900 |3 34251 § 30,825.00
26| osare |18 INGH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE o o o s 22001 5 162000
27| osss0 [SANTARY ﬁTg?gLE“};'gg?wgﬁhpp’ EACH 31 2 |$ 3150009 £8,200.00
T SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP)
05351 |ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT. FROM| 1| F 310 122 g 57.751 % 7.045.50
SEWER
25| osaon |48 INGH DIA SANITARY MANFOLE - . . . R 5.760.00
0| ooans |48 INGH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE W/ v " n s 0000 440000

CUTSIDE DROP

QA_PRCJECTS\2018\2018_Moter Ave\Conlract_Bid\Partials\Parlial #7 for Motor & Fairview - Not paid yat.xls

Page 1




B osato [REHASLIA S AN ARY MANHOLE W sacH 7 $ 740.00 | $ ;
2] osazn AR A o WVERTL | gacH 1 $ 750.00 | $ -
31 osazz [ AR e ot | EacH 1 $ 125000 -
34 INTENTIONALLY LEFT RLANK . -
5| oagrs |AGINCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE AcH ) A s 1915009 2.830.00
3| gpags 2N STORMINLET EACH 7 11 |s  180000(8 19,800.00
57| oee1z |12 NGH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE " - o s 050l s 0.094.50
38 INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK . )
3| ooseo | STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR o . ) . s0000l 5 1,000.00
20| oes0s | STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR - . . JRRP I -
G bl I R I DR -
2| osesz | SANTARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING| ppoy . R 22000 5 -
431 os085 ?;E’;‘;f;&é"FPRR%LPw&G AND LF 1,700 $ 175 $ -
7| omron |EXTRA BAGS OF GEMENT " o . 000l -
45| or002 gg”cﬁz'ﬁ&%’;ﬁ:ﬁg GELETT ER LF 250 123 |$ 4200 $ 5,166.00
46| orpos  {BINCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT sy 6600 | 6540.84 | $ 34.00| $ 222,388.56
41} gy130 |30 TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER}| | 4300 | 42049 | $ 12.00] $ 50,458.80
481 o7301 glLé}zg;AMP DETECTABLE WARNING SF 128 136 | S 45.00| 3 6,120.00
49| g73pp |PEDESTRIAN CURSB LF 100 7| 30.00| § 5,130,00
80| 7304 |#NCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 6000 | 5603.06 | § 450 25,213.77
57| g7a0s |5-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE | o 700 200 | 3 ool s 26,0000
52| ggoes |HMAPAVEMENT PATCHING sY 500 300 |3 45.00| 3 13,500.00
83| gggrp |MilLEXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY sY 2200 | 1159.41 | 5.00} § 5,797.05
i 541 oso20 Egb’;ﬁgf” PREPARATION OF MILLED) g 2200 | 1159.41 |§ 0.70| $ 811.59
| 86| pgqgp |HMA PAVEMENT 5" TRANSITION sY 500 1247 | % 30.00| $ 3,741.00
} 56 [NTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK s -
571 oggos |HMAPAVEMENT TYPE SLT5828H TON 300 358.14 | $ 93.00| $ 33,307.02
| 581 12202 E&‘;E_TE;“JHMARK'NG EPOXY,DOUBLE | 250 3769 | $ 6.30|$ 2,374.47
| 591 42220 ZQ‘&%“‘;&:{E&:&ES EPOXY, LF 650 438 | 470 $ 1,945.33
| 60| 42250 m“éﬂf:f; CEARK‘NG EPOXY, $TOP LF 130 169 |$ 14.00] $ 2,366.00
61| 44005 |TOPSOIL&SOD sy 4000 2416 | § 1190 $ 28,750.40
82| 001 |N-E ;-N%F;?;’DNE (CLASS 52) WATER LF 1,020 1,081 | $ 17975 | 190,714.75
63| 45002 L:'STFJ ég,: 12" WATER MAIN AND LF 140 143 | 121.00| § 17,303.00
4| 1s00s (UNFT-OF 8" WATER MAIN AND LF 1,540 1561 | $ 90.50| 141,270.50
85 15004 GKE\’;ES;{BAS‘)? INSTALL 20" BUTTERFLY EA 3 3 $ 5,835.00( % 17,505.00
%1 1so0s |[URNISH AND INGTALL 12" GATE VALVE | . ] } s 222500| 5 222500
| 71 tso0s |[FURNISHAND INSTALL 8 GATE VALVE &| . . s 1286000 3 5,002.00
I o i O R R T PR T
89| ypopg |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL1) EA 3 7 $ 717.00| % 5,019.00

O:\_PROJECTS\201812018_Motor Ave\Contract_Bid\Partials\Partial #7 for Motor & Fairview - Nol paid yet.xls Page 2



70| 1so0e |CONNEGT SERVICE LATERAL (812) " . . s 182400] 8 14.662.00
71| 1so10  |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (813) " . ) s 1025008 3.845.00
72| a0 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (5L4) " . ) s 313500] 5 6.270.00
78| 1s01a |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL5) " 1 ; . U 47400
741 4513 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL6) EA 1 2 $  1,675.00( % 3,750.00
75| o014 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL7) o > ] s 1953.00] 5 1 695,00
76| o015 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SLE) " . . s 31730018 15.665.00
77| 15015 |CONNECT SERVIGE LATERAL (SL9) o ] ; s 2008 2.563.00
78| o017 |GONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL10) A ; ] s s221.00| 8 3.221.00
78| eora  |CONNEGT 2" SERVICE LATERAL (SL11) | g ] ] s 200000| 8 2.666.00
T [T o | 0 | 0 [v s -
811 15020 WHRI;\'@HN';EB;_%STALL CURB STOPS EA 10 o §  1,142.00|$ -
82| qggpq |ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANT EA 4 4 3 500.00| $ 2,000.00
85| ozs |ABANDON VALVE BOXES & MANHOLES | | ¢ ] 1 . 500,001 3 50000
84| 05030 SI;E_P!I()I‘Q;EJ}REPLACEMENT (12 SANITARY, | EACH . 6 s 200.00| 12.800.00
55| 05415 |REHABILITATE STORM MANHOLE W/ EACH . . Zs000] -
CEMENTITOUS LINER (APPROX 22 VF)
86| 05506 |6 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE LF I o |3 25.00] 5 53200
§7 | 05513 |12 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE F o s s a0l 5 695,00
g6 | 08515 |15 INGH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF o9 o |3 Zo00l s 8611.00
56| 05516 |15 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE iF o s s N I 2.765.00
010 Drain Tile LF 615 815 | $ 15.00} § 9,225.00
?‘;"ﬁfég}ﬁ? ASPHALT ROADWAY SY 1208.74 | % 6.0013 7,252.44
| HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5626H TON w111 | s pools 13.630.24
| TOPSOIL & SEED sY 1053 | § 7.90| $ 8,318.70
Total 3 1,501,180.52
Less Retainage $ 40,628.26
Total $ 1,460,552.26
Less Previo;:ilg $ 1,384,873.22
Total Amaunt 75,679.04

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $75,679.04 be allowed.

1 Respectfully Submitted,

T ads
Fréd V. Abadi, PhD.,

Director of Public Works

‘ OM_PROJECTS\2018\2018_Mator AverContract_Bid\Parfiais\Partial #7 for Motor & Fairview - Not paid yet.xls Page 3



