TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

December 6, 2018

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. 8 to Advance Construction, inc., 2141 Woodale Avenus, Green Bay, Wi 54313 for Motor Avenue And
Fairview Avenue Wility And Street Recontruction - Concrete Pavement.

Contract No, #4042

CONTRACT DATE: February 22, 2018

Original $1,531,375.90  (Amended $ 1,625,130.40)
tm o . Bid | Completed o
mi ltem No. item Pescription Unit Quantities | Quantity Unit Price Amount
11 g1001 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 1 $  19,00000] 8 19,000.00
21 gpopy |EROSIONBALES EACH 20 0 | 8.001 $ 160.00
31 oz00s [INLETPROTECTION EACH 35 0 |8 50.00} 1,500.00
41 03300 SE“T"?;E EXISTGING CURB AND LE 4100 3800 | § 200} 3 7,600.00
51 o33z [REMOVEEXISTING SIDEWALK sY 1300 | 1247.36 | § 9.00| $ 11,226.24
8 | oss0g |SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIVITS . oo R ool s -
7| oseso |REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY sy 7600 775 | % 200| $ 14,350.00
8| oaprp [SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE || 2300 2156 | § 2650 $ 57,134.00
® | o015 &%%LiXT'LE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON- sy 3250 4730 |5 2.00( $ 9,460.00
101 odop0 |11 CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY TON | 4800 5000 | § 11.55| 3 57,750.00
1 04502 ?_?g?gig&%%g'ﬁg? BASE COURSE, | 1oy 500 1300 | % 16.55| $ 21,515.00
121 o451 gﬁgg:?%ﬁi%ﬁf‘?&gﬁggg ggé")RSE' TON 900 1300 | § 16.55| $ 21,515.00
13| oarz0 [SLURRY BAGKFILL oy = . 000l -
141 pspsp [INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 15 15 |5 365.00| $ 5,475.00
18| pspse  |SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT EACH | 31 2 | 127050|% 35,574.00
161 os074 ﬁgggﬁ&gﬁﬁ%ﬂhg";;ﬁigﬁ AND EACH 31 8 |8 237.00{ § 6,636.00
71 gso75 |SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EAGH 1 3 $  3,20000]8 9,600.00
81 5076 iégEQRY SEWER LATERAL SPOT EACH 2 2 §  2,00000|$% 4,000,00
6] oaone |SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT | poon | o5 » s 125001 3 5.125.00
201 oaros |6 INGH PVG SANITARY SEWER PIPE i o1 T 19250| 3 26.507.50
211 ggaps |8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER FIPE LF 1,187 1318 | $ 22.20| § 29,259.60
22| osaro |70 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE " e o s R I 2.909.00
23| sarz |12 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE . ” s w675] 3 2710.50
34| osars |12 INGH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE . 152 w2 s w7 3 6.666.50
25| gpaqe |19 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 1,025 1,090 |8 3425 $ 35,277.50
25| osate |18 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE . » o |3 s200] 5 6.560.00
27| 05350 S\ﬁ}mi\; ';’;Tg?"s'kwggﬁﬂfp) EACH 31 28 |$  315000|$ £8,200.00
28 SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPF)
05351 |ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT. FROM| LF 310 122 |§ 57.75| 3 7,046.50
SEWER
29| ona00 |28 INGH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE . ; . R 47000] 3.760.00
30| osa05 |28 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE W/ o - a Ts 20000l 5 440000

CUTSIDE DROP

0:\_PROJECTS\201812018_Molor Ave\Conltract_Bid\Partiais\Partial #6 for Molor & Fairview.xls

Page 1




31

REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/

05410 CEMENTITOUS LINER EACH 7 7 $ 740.060: $ 5,180.00
7 SANITARY MANHOLE BENGH /INVERT 7

osazo  [SANITARY MANHOL o EACH 1 $ 750,001 3 .
3 SANITARY MANHOLE BENGH / INVERT 7

05422 | K MAJOR EACH 1 $  1.250.000 8 -
3 INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 5 R
5| oaqre |AGINCH STORM SEWER MANFOLE ot ) ) s 1915008 3,630.00
3| goaps  |2X% STORMINLET EACH 7 1 $ 180000 % 18,800.00
57| oasta |12 INCH RGP STORM SEWER PIPE . i o s osols 0.004.50
38 INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK R -
3| oase0 | STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR v . ) . coomls 000,00
0| oases |STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR v . . w0000l 3 i
a1 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND

05951 | avian LF 2,375 270 |'$ 175] 472.50
42 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING

05952 - PREPAVING EACH 31 3 220.001 $ -
73 STORM SEWER CLEANING AND

05955 | 1ELEVISING - PREPAVING L 1,700 ¥ 175) % -
4| ooton |EXTRABAGS OF CEMENT " " . P -
T3 CONCRETE GURE AND GUTTER

07002 REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT I.F 250 123 $ 42001 $ 5,166.00
46| o700g |BTNCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT sy 6600 | 654084 | % 34.00} § 222,388.56
47| opgp 3" TYPEACONCRETE CURB & GUTTER| 4300 42049 13 12.00| $ $0,458.80
48 07301 }?|léFégSRAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SF 128 136 $ 45001 5,120.00
49| g7302 |PEDESTRIAN CURB LF 100 197 |3 30.00} $ 5,910.00
50 | g7304 {4-NCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 6000 80247 | § 450] % 27,1115
51| g7apg |6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE | gp 5700 | 520158 | 500 $ 26,007.90
52| ogoes {HMAPAVEMENT PATCHING sY 500 483 s 45.00| § 21,735.00
55| sao10 ML EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY o oon | 11501 1 s ool s 579708
54 FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED

08020 PAVEMENT SY 2200 1158.41 $ 0701 % 811.59
55| ogizo |HMAPAVEMENT 5" TRANSITION sy 500 153 s 30,001 $ 4,590.00
56 INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK R -
57| ggpos [HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H TON 300 28814 | ¢ 93.00] $ 36,097.02
58 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE

12202 |PAVERENT ! LF 250 78 | 6.30] $ 2,381.40
) PAVEMENT MARKING EFOXY,

12220 P LF 650 585 1% 470$ 2,749.50
&0 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP

12250 |PAVEVENT I LF 130 170 1% 14.00] $ 2,380.00
81| 44005 |[TOPSOIL &SOD sy 4000 2416 | % 11.90] 3 28,750.40
2 LIN. FT. OF 20" D.l. (CLAGS 52) WATER

15001 [LLFT.OF 20" D) € LF 1,020 1061 |$ 179.75] 8 190,714.75
83 LIN. FT, OF 12' WATER MAIN AND

15002 (LN FT-O LF 140 “s |3 121.00] 8 17,308.00
84| 45002 'EESTE\:TGgF §" WATER MAIN AND LF 1,540 1561 |8 90.50| % 141,270.50
o5 FURNISH AND INSTALL 20° BUTTERFLY

15004 VALVE & BOX EA 3 3 $ 5,835,001 % 17,505.00
) — ;L;R(‘)N;SH AND INSTALL 12 GATE VALVE | g ] ; s 222500| 5 222500
T — ggl;z(NESH AND INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE &| _gn N ; s 12m5.00| 8 0,002.00
66 FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT

15007 |V 6 D1 LEAD AND HYDRANT EA 5 5 $  3371.00|% 16,855.00
65| 1o008 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL1) o~ ) - . 7ol 6.019.00

O:\_PROJEGCTS\20182018_Motor Ave\Coniract_Bid\Partiais\Partial #8 for Motor & Fairview.xls

Page 2




70

CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SE2)

15009 EA 6 8 §  1,824.00|3 14,592.00
71| 15010 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL3) Ea o > s 1920.00] 3 5.646.00
72| 15011 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL4) A . A s 3136.00] 3 6.270.00
73| 1aora |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL5) " ] A R 700l 5 1 474.00
74| 1so1a |CONNEGT SERVICE LATERAL (SL6) A ] 2 s 107500| $ 3.750.00
75| jaota  |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL7) n A : s 19093.00 1993.00
78| ippts |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SLE) EA 6 5 §  3,73.00 16,865.00
77| a6 |CONNEGT SERVICE LATERAL (SL9) " ] : s 256000] 8 2.565.00
78| 1sors |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL10) " ] . s az2100| 5 2.224.00
75| 1so1s |CONNECT 2" SERVICE LATERAL (SL11) | pa ] : s 2656.00| 3 2,666.00
G e N T I ERCT -
TN WHRENéﬁHNQEg él;STALL CURB STOPS A T o s 114200] 5 )
B2| 15007 |ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANT o . ) . 500.00| 3 2.000.00
83| 1o0pa |ABANDON VALVE BOXES & MANHOLES | | o ] : s 200001 $ 200,00
84| 05030 :Q%NREJ) REPLACEMENT (12 SANITARY,| EACH o ® s 200,001 15.200.00
85 | 05415 |REHABILITATE STORM MANHOLE W/ EACH ) s . )
CEMENTITOUS LINER (APPROX 22 VF)
86| 05506 |6 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE IF I R I 28.00] 5 532,00
§7| 05513 |12 INGH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE F - s |3 o100l 5 696,00
86| 05515 |15 INGH RGP STORM SEWER PIPE = 100 s s 2000l 5 6.611.00
89| 08516 |15 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE IF o s |s 7900 5 2.765.00
0 Drain Tile LF 615 615 | & 15.00| $ 9,225.00
?ﬂ'éfg:fg%? ASPHALT ROADWAY sY 120874 | $ 6.00| 3 7,252.44
HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 31.15828H TON o1t | s o1.00] 1353524
TOPSOIL & SEED Y 1053 |3 7.90 5 8,318.70
Total § 1,534,847.14
Less Retainage $ 40,628.26
Total $ 1,494,218,88
Less Previn;asilg $ 1,460,552.26
Total Amount $ 33,666.62
Dus

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $33,666.62 be allowed.

Respecifully Submitted,

[74'&/4

Fred V. Abadi, PhD,, P.E.

Director of Public Works

O:\_PROJECTS\2018\2018_Moter Ave\Contract_BidiParlials\Partial #8 for Motor & Fairview.xis

Page 3




