TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

January 17, 2019

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. 9 fo Advance Construction, Inc., 2141 Woodals Avanuse, Green Bay, Wi 54313 for Motor Avenue And
Fairview Avenue ttility And Street Recontruction - Concrete Pavement.

Contract No. #4042

CONTRACT DATE: February 22, 2018

Original $1,531,375.90  (Amended $ 1,625,130.40)
IE\E? ltemn No. Item Description Unit Qu:r::f“es Cgr;::;tgd Unit Price Amount
1| o1wor |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 1 $  19,000.00 | $ 19,000.00
2 | o003 |EROSIONBALES EACH 20 20 |3 8.00| $ 160.00
3| 02005 [NLETPROTECTION EACH 35 0 |% 50.00 1,500.00
4| osapo |REMOVEEXISTGING CURB AND LF 4100 3800 | § 2.00] % 7,600.00
GUTTER
5| osazs [REMOVEEXISTING SIDEWALK sY 1300 | 1247.38 9.00} $ 11,226.24
6 | oas00  |SAWCUTTING AT PAVENENT LIMITS o 00 w1 |s 00l s 5500
71 ossso |REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY sY 7600 7175 |'$ 200 $ 14,350.00
8 | 04010 |SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE | | ¢ 2300 2203 |§ 26,501 § 58,379.50
O | oots |SEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON- sY 3250 4730 |8 2,00} $ 9,460.00
101 paozo :s:sa CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY TON | 4soo | 552081 |§ 11.55| § 63,765.36
M1 o402 f_'mﬁ'ai%fgfé?g;;'s BASE COURSE, | 14y 500 1940 | § 16.55| § 32,107.00
12| o421 gﬁ‘;g‘;&%ﬁi‘;’?ﬁ?&ﬁﬁg:g gg;RSE' TON 900 1547 |8 16.55| § 25,602.85
3| oarzo |SLURRY BAGKFILL oy 0 s ool s -
14| osos0  |'NTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 15 15 $ 365.00| § 5,475.00
18 1 osose  |SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT EACH 21 28 $  1,27050| § 35,574.00
18] osora [T AT a AND EACH | 31 28 s 237.00| § 6,636,00
171 osp75 |[SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 1 3 $  3,20000|% 9,600.00
8 os078 g‘éggﬁ“" SEWER LATERAL SPOT EACH 2 4 $  2,00000($% 8,000.00
19| ososo |SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT | . ” . 12500] 5 312500
20 | gs5q0g |BINCHPVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 81 351 | s 132.50| § 46,507.50
211 5308 |8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 1,187 1318 | $ 2220 $ 29,259,60
22 | osato. |10 INGH GIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE o e wr s S 4.909.00
B gea1s |12 NGH GiPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE . T % s w75] 5 271950
24| o313 |12 NCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE . - P N w75 s 6,685,560
25 | gsaqe |15 INCHCIPP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 1,025 1030 |8 34258 35,277.50
2 | gsarg |18 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE . o1 o s 42.00] 6.560.00
2T | gs5a50 3@;453?5« I';fg‘;’g'-&"gg%ﬁg’m EACH a1 28 |s  3,15000|$ 88,200.00
78 SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP)
05351 ADDITECNAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT. FROM LE 310 122 $ 57751 % 7.045.50
SEWER
25| oatoo |48 INGH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE v . . s 7000l 376000
30 | onsvs |48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANFOLE Wi v " 1 s 20000] 5 240000

OUTSIDE DROP

O\_PROJECTS2018\2018_Motor Ave\Contract_Bid\Parliats\Partial #9 for Molor & Faiview.xls

Page 1




3 REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/

0sa10 | RER A e EACH 7 8 $ 740.00 | $ 5,920.00
32 SANITARY MANHOLE BENGH / INVERT 7

05420 TROUGH WORK - MINOR EACH 1 $ 750.00| % -
7 SANITARY MANHOLE BENGH / INVERT /

05422 {3 A R MasoR EACH 1 $  1,250.00| % .
3 INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK s -
35 | ongrs  |38-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE o ) ; s 191600 S 383000
36 | geps  |2X3 STORMINLET EACH 7 11 $  1,80000]$ 19,800.00
37 | oserz |12 INCH RGP STORM SEWER PIPE . 7 = s om0l s 6,004.50
36 INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK . -
38 | ossgo |STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR - p 5 s o000l 000,00
70 | osmes |STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR o p . w000l s -
a1 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND

05951 | A LF 2375 270 | 1750 $ 472.50
a7 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING

osgsz | SANITARY S EACH 31 $ 220.00] $
a3 STORM SEWER GLEANING AND

05955 1 1E| EVISING - PREPAVING LF 1700 175 % -
4| oar00 |EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT " ” . ool -
75 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

07002 REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT LF 250 423 $ 4200 $ 5,166.00
46 | p7gpg |B-'NGH CONGRETE PAVEMENT sY 6600 | 6681.34 | § 34.00 $ 227,165.56
47 | g7q3p |30 TYPEACONCRETECURB&GUTTER| | 4300 42049 | $ 12.00| § 50,458.80
48 07301 g]léEgS?AMP DETECTABLE WARNING SF 128 138 3 4500( % 8,120.00
49 | gygep [PEDESTRIANCURB LF 100 197 |s 30.00| $ 5,910.00
50 | o730 |*INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 6000 60247 | § 450| s 27,411.15
51 07306 B-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE 8F 5700 520%.58 $ 500 % 26,007.90
521 opogs |HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING sY 500 483 |3 45.00| $ 21,735.00
53| ggo1o |MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY sy 2200 | 115941 |8 s5.00] 8 5,797.05
54 FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED

ogoz0  [FOUNDATC sY 2200 | 1159.41 0.70| B11.59
55 | ggqgo  |HMAPAVEMENT 5" TRANSITION sY 500 153 30.00| $ 4,590.00
56 INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK s -
57 | oggop |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5628H TON 300 388.14 | $ 93.00| $ 36,007.02
58 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE

12202 [PAENE LF 250 ate |s 6.30] $ 2,381.40
) PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,

12220 DA RN R LF 650 679 | % 470| 3,191.30
50 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 8TOP

1250 |PAVEIET Y LF 130 70 | 14.00| § 2,380.00
81 | qagps |TOPSOIL&SOD sY 4000 | 241757 | § 11.90] § 28,769.08
62 LiN. FT. OF 50" DI (CLASS 52) WATER

15001 [N T DR 20 D LF 1,020 1,061 |3 17875 $ 180,714.75
3 LIN. T, OF 12" WATER MAIN AND

1002 {LFEO LF 140 143 i3 121.00 $ 17,303.00
B4 | 15003 '|;1¥TTJ égF 8' WATER MAIN AND LF 1,540 1561 |3 90.50 | $ 141,270.50
G FURNISH AND INSTALL 20" BUTTERFLY

15004  [FORVISH ANC EA 3 3 $ 5835003 17.505.00
6 [ 1500 EUB%h;(lSH AND INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE | gn 1 ] s 222500] 5 222500
87 | 45008 ;UBR(;“’)'(S” AND INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE | p) 8 8 $  1,286.00| $ 10,288.00
&8 FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT

15007 | e A AN HYDRANT EA 5 5 $  3371.00]% 16,855.00
88 | 15005 |CONNECT SERVIGE LATERAL (SL1) " N . . 700l s £ 019,00

0:\_PROJECTS\204 812018_Motor Ave\Contracl_Bid\Parlials\Partial #8 for Motor & Fairview.xls

Page 2




70 | 1500 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL2) A A s s 182400]8 14,592.00
71| 45010 |CONNECT SERVICE [ATERAL (SL3) A s A s 1923.00|$ 3,046.00
72 | 1s011 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL4) EA . A s 313500] 9 6.270,00
73 | 15012 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL5) A ] ” s 737.00] $ 1.474.00
74| 45013 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL6) A ] 2 s 167500] 2.750.00
75 | 15014 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL7) A 5 ] s 109.00| s 1,993.00
76 | 15015 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SLB) A 5 5 s 8473.00| 15,865.00
771 jso6  |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL8) A ] ] 5 2563.00| § 2.563.00
78 | 15017 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (S110) A ; ] s 322100| 5 3.221.00
79| 1sp1g |CONNECT 2" SERVICE LATERAL (5L11) EA ] ) s 2666.00] 8 2.666.00
| oo [URETRONSRLOUSSE | o | 0 | o |3 swals -
81| 15020 Wﬁg&g&i@gg IIEII\:E)STALL GURB STOPS A o o s 1.14200] 8 i
82 | ysnpq [|ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANT EA 4 4 $ 500.00 | $ 2,000.00
83 | sops  |PBANDON VALVE BOXES & MANHOLES s ; ] s 800.00| 800,00
84 | 05030 Egyé\l:n\;)REPLACEMENT (12 SANITARY, | EACH 16 19 : 800,00 | $ 15.200.00
| e RBLTIESORIIHOEW [ FE |, | 1 |y was
B | 05506 |6 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE LF " 19 s 28,001 $ 532.00
87 | 05513 |12 INGH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE iF % %5 | s 6a.00] 5 1 696.00
88 | 0555 |15 INGH RGP STORM SEWER PIPE iF 108 134 | s 70.00] $ 10,586.00
89 | 05516 |15 INGH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE LF o5 a5 s 79.00| $ 2.765.00
010 Drain Tile LF 615 615 $ 15.00| % 9,225.00
?f__‘btfg:f;':'? ASPHALT ROADWAY SY 120874 | $ 6.00| $ 7,262.44
HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828H TON o111 1 s 8400 5 13,533.24
TOPSON & SEED sy 1317.02 | $ 7.90] $ 10,404.46
Total $ 1,573,305,09
Less Retainage $ 20,000.00
Total $ 1,553,305.09
Less Previous_ly $ 1.494.218.68
Paid
Total Am%uun; $ 59,086.21

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $59,086.21 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,

Fred V. Abadi, PhD., P.E.
Director of Public Works

OA_PROJECTS\201812018_Moter AvetContract_BidiPartials\Partial #9 for Motor & Fairview.xls

Page 3




