TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

August 22, 2019

Periodical estimate for Parfial Payment No. 11 (FINAL) to Advance Construction, Inc., 2141 Woodale Avenue, Green Bay, Wi 54313 for Motor
Avenue And Fairview Avenue Utility And Sireet Recontruction - Concrete Pavement.

Contract No. #4042

CONTRACT DATE: February 22, 2018

Original $1,531,375.90  {Amended $ 1,699,192.40)

kel ttem No. ftem Description unit | o D Cgﬁ‘fr']ﬁt;d Unit Price Amount

11 otogr |TRAFFIC CONTROL L5 1 1 $  19,000.00|$ 19,000.00
2 1 pa003 |EROSIONBALES EACH 20 0 |3 8.00|$ 160.00

3 | ogoos [MNLETPROTECTION EACH 35 30 |$ 50.00| $ 1,500.00
7 | 3300 |REMOVE EXISTGING CURB AND GUTTER| |, 4100 w00 | 3 ool s 70000
5 | 03331 (REMOVEEXISTING SIDEWALK sY 1300 | 1344.36 | $ 9.00|$ 12,099.24
6 | oas00 |SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS 0 o o s 200l 3 253,00
7| oaeso |REMOVEEXISTING ROADWAY sY 7600 7175 |3 2,00 § 14,350.00
8 1 o4ot0 |SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE |, ¢ 2300 2203 |§ 2650 § 58,379.50
91 oso1s  [SEOTEXTILE FABRICTYPE SAS NO- sY 3250 4730 |3 200| 3 8,460.00
01 o4020 113;1\’35 CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY TON | 4800 | 652081 |$ 11.55| 5 63,765.36
1 oas02 ﬁﬂ?ﬁgg&%@g'ﬁ? BASE COURSE, | 7oy 500 1940 | 16.55| 32,107.00
21 4521 gggﬂ?gﬁ?ﬁ‘f‘aﬁgﬁg@g ggSU)RSE' TON 900 1547 |8 1655/ 5 25,602.85
3 | om0 [SLURRY BACKFILL oy w0 s s000] 5 )
141 gspso  |INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 15 15 |s 365.00| $,475.00
15| ggoge |SANITARY LATERAL CLEANGUT EAGH 31 3 |s 1270503 39,385.50
61 oso74 gg:ﬂ:ﬁ;ﬁ;ﬁ%ﬁhgﬁg@%‘g AND | EacH 31 1| 237.00| § 7,347.00
71 osors |SANITARY SEWER SPGT REPAIR acH ] ) s 3200003 6.000.00
181 osore | SANTARY SEWERLATERAL SPOT EACH 2 4 §  2,00000]% 8,000.00
9| oa0m0  |SANITARY TATERAL REINSTATEMENT | ot | 5 s s 25001 5 3.125.00
20| g5qpg |°MNCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 81 351 | 13250} § 46,507.50
21| ggagg |8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 1,187 1318 | $ 22,201 $ 29,259.60
72 | osato |10 INCH CIPF SANITARY SEWER PIPE ' 1o S I 29401 4.909.80
23 | osa1z |12 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE . iy  Ts 207515 271950
24 | os3ra |12INCHCIPP STORM SEWER PIPE . <52 2 s wrols 6,088,560
25| gsate |19 INCHCIPP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 1,025 1,030 34.25| § 36,277.50
%6 | osarg |18 INGH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE . o w0 s s200] 5 6.560.00
2T 1 g53s0 fv‘?&mz‘; ;:Tgxévbg'fﬁﬁpm EACH 31 31 $ 3,150,00| $ 97,650.00
78 SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPF)

05351 |ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT. LF 310 13803 | $ 57.75| 7,971.23
FROM SEWER

25 | oengo |4 INGH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE - . . s w000l 3760.00
0| osegs  [E5INCH DU SANITARY MANHOLE W/ VF 12 "o s 400.00| $ 4,400,00
1| osat0 [FEDASLITATE SARITARY MANHOLEW! | eact 7 8 $ 740.00| $ 5,920.00

O\_PROJECTS\201812018_Molor Ave\Centract_Bid\Partials\Partial #11 for Motor & Fairview - for 8-16.x1s

Page 1




32

SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT /

05420 | S . MNOR EACH 1 $ 750,00} § -
3] osazz [SANTARY MANHOLE Ben/CH/INVERT/ | Each 1 $ 125000} % -
3 INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK . -
35 | gsqys |*B-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE EACH 2 2 $  1915.00]§ 3,830.00
3 | ggegs |2X STORMINLET EACH 7 1 |s 1800005 19,800.00
37| gspep |12 INCHRCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 129 129 |s 70.50] 9,084.50
38 INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK . -
39 | oss00 |STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR v . ; . s00.00| 5 1 000,00
W | geses | STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR ur . . o0l s -
M1 osest ?gfé{,’?;ﬁg%fggpiﬁﬁg'm AND LF 2,375 70 | 175|3 472.50
2 [ ososy |SANTARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING| aory | o . 20005 ]
e I I N PR |
7| oo |EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT " " s omls -
451 orooz gg;gﬁi[f&ckugﬁ_ :ggmcff‘:y ER LF 250 1373 | 4200 % 5,766.60
46| oyopg  |BINGH CONCRETE PAVEMENT sy | esoo | ceeta4 | s a4.00| $ 227 165.56
47| or1sp |P0"TYPEACONCRETE CURB & GUTTER| 4300 | 42049 |8 12.00| $ 50,458.80
481 orapr |CURD RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SF 128 138 |3 45.00| § 6,120.00
49| oyzop |PEDESTRIAN CURB LF 100 197 |8 3000} $ 5,910.00
50 | g7ags |4TNCHCONCRETE SIDEWALK SE 6000 68947 | $ 4501 $ 34,026.15
51 graps | NCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK&DRIVE | g 5700 | 520158 |3 5.00]$ 26,007.90
52| ogogs |MA PAVEMENT PATCHING sY 500 483 |3 4500 $ 21,735.00
3| osoro | MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY or 00| 115041 | 3 s00] 3 576705
51 osozo gggg;gﬁ?” PREPARATION OF MILLED | gy 2200 | 115941 | 070($ 811.59
55 | oarzn | IMA PAVEMENT 5" TRANSITION o o0 5 |3 ool 4.590.00
56 INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK R ]
57 | ggpos  |MMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H TON | 300 38814 | $ 03.00| $ 36,097.02
58| qo002 m‘g’;”_ﬁgﬁmx'm EPOXY, DOUBLE 1 ¢ 260 378 | $ 6.30| % 2,381.40
891 q2220 gﬁg@gﬁiwﬁg’gﬁ EPOXY, LF 650 879 |$ 470| § 3,191.30
80 1 42060 E&‘é‘?‘;‘“gmzﬂm”m EPOXY, STOP LF 130 170 % 1400} § 2,380.60
811 44005 |TOPSORL&SOD sY 4000 | 241757 | 11.90} $ 28,769.08
821 4g001 [UILFT OF 20° D\ (SLASS 52) WATER LF 1,020 1081 | s 17075} § 190,714.75
83 1 45002 '*;E‘%EJ égF 12" WATER MAIN AND LF 140 143 |s 124.00] § 17,303.00
81 tsoos (IO 8" WATER MAIN AND LF 1,540 1561 |8 90.50] $ 141,270.50
851 15004 |PURNISHATDINSTALL 20"BUTTERFLY | pp 3 3 §  5835.00(% 17,505.00
56 | 15005 ;tgg:sn—t AND INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE | £ ] : s 222500| 5 2.225.00
5| too0e [FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 GATE VALVE & -0 " . s 120000] 5 10.285.00
88 | 15007 SHE\T:ES';‘,,‘;‘f‘?!gﬁg’ﬁaﬁsg‘;ﬂr EA 5 5 $  3371.00(% 16,855.00
55 | 15008 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL1) " . N s ool s 5.016.00
70| 12009 |CONNEGT SERVICE LATERAL (512) A . PR [P 14.592.00
7 45010 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL3) EA 6 2 $ 1,923.00| § 3,846,00

0\ PROJECTS\201812018_Metor AvetConlract_Bid\Partials\Partial #11 tor Motor & Fairview - for 8-15.xls

Page 2




721 ygoqg |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (Sl4) EA 4 2 $  3,13500(% 6,270.00
78| 1ag1a |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL6) e ; ) s arools 1 474,00
74 | 1aota |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SLO) En ] ; s 187600] 3 275000
75 | 1aata |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (517) A ) ] s 190300| 1.995.00
76 | 1agts |CONNECT SERVICE [ATERAL (SL8) o . A s a17500| % 15.665.00
77| 1ao16  |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL8) . ] : s 256000] 5 2.585.00
78 | 1aars  |GONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (5L10) A ] ; s a22100l 8 2.221.00
79 | 1agra |CONNEGT 2" SERVICE LATERAL (SL11} | o ) ) s 2660008 2,666.00
57| oo [IOETEOSRISIS T | o [ w | o |s s ~
81| 1s020 \}.:'\LIJHR:ENRISEHN‘EEB él\{l)STALL CURB $T0PS en 0 o s 114200] 5 -
82 | 10091 |ABANDON FXISTING HYDRANT A . . R 50000| 5 2,000.00
85 | 1sogs | ABANDON VALVE BOXES & MANHOLES | | ¢ ; ) s 20000l 8 20000
84 | 05030 SEIEAONF;E“";’)REPLACEMENT {12 SANITARY, | EAGH ‘o s 600.00] 15.200.00
| e B | s o
86 | 08508 |6 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE F I R I 2800l $ 53200
§7 | 08613 |12 INGH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE IF o SN I 6a.00] 1696.00
g5 | 05515 |15 INGH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE IF 00 R I . 10.585.00
89 | 05516 |15 [NCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE F o % s ool s 2765.00
010 Deain Tile LF 615 615 | 15.00| 9,225.00
?Ebifg?g.’r‘:{? ASPHALT ROADWAY 5Y 120874 | $ 8.00| 3 7,252.44
HMA PAVEMENT TYPL 31.15828H TON o111 s 100l 5 19.633.24
TOPSOIL & SEED SY 137458 |$ 7.90| $ 10,859.18
czo TRAFFIC CONTROL (STORM COLLETOR)| LS ] ; s 12500005 12,500.00
CZO CLEANOUT EACH 9 6 $ 600.00| $ 3,600.00
czo T6INCH PYC STORM SEWER PIPE LF - W |s 100.00| $ H6.700.00
(;20 34INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE EACH : ] s 500000 8 5.000.00
czo 6-INCH PVC STORM SEWER LATERAL IF 20 s |s 100001 § 1.500.00
czo 10-INGH PVC STORM SEWER LATERAL | LF 5 0 s 15000 5 1,80000
Total § 1,636,846.64
Less Retainage
Total 3 1,636,846.64
Less Previo;asilé $ 1,618,800.09
Total Am%“u"; $ 18,046.55

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $18,046.55 be allowed.

O\ PROJECTS\2018\2018_Molor AvetContract_Bid\Partials\Pariial #11 for Motor & Fairview - for 8-15.xls

Respectfully Submitted,

Fred V. Abadi, PhD., P.E.

. Director of Public Works

Page 3




